
OUAZ (15-14, 5-1 GSAC) -vs- Arizona Christian (26-15, 2-4 GSAC)
3/26/2021 at Waddell, AZ (Canyon View HS)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Redacted (0-0)
Loss: Elliot,Eli (0-0)
HBP: Elliot,Eli
PB: Reese,Deon, Campillo,Robby
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Robert Debree First: Rick Nurkka 
Start: 1:35 pm   Time: FORF-H   Weather: 64 Mostly Cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
OUAZ 0 1 0 5 2 0 2 10 9 2
Arizona Christian 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 4 8 4

OUAZ 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Camacho,Brian lf 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
Lewis,Ben rf 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
    Walker,TD ph 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Salazar,Adrian ss 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Celaya,Elijah cf 0 1 0 1 3 0 0
Hollins,Jordan 1b 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Colon-Baez,Calvin dh 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Lugo,Fernando ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Thomas,Tristan 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
Reese,Deon c 4 0 4 0 0 0 0
    Partida,Daniel pr 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Tinsley,Kobie 2b 3 3 1 1 1 0 0
Redacted p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 10 9 9 6 6 7

2B: Salazar,Adrian (1); Reese,Deon (1)
3B: Lewis,Ben (1); Hollins,Jordan (1); Reese,Deon (1)
SF: Walker,TD (1); Salazar,Adrian (1); Celaya,Elijah (1)
SB: Camacho,Brian (1); Salazar,Adrian (1)
CS: Salazar,Adrian (1)
HBP: Thomas,Tristan (1)
E: Thomas,Tristan (1); Tinsley,Kobie (1)

Arizona Christian 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Smith,Brent cf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Ramirez,Justin lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Burkey,Justen 1b 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Hamby,JD 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Miranda,Ramon ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
Campillo,Robby c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Thomas,Deshon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Villa,Manny 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ortiz,Alec dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Garrison,Randen 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
    Isbell,Ty pr 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
McElroy,Damien rf 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Elliot,Eli p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Foyle,Benji p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wagner,Brett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hirsch,Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 4 8 3 1 6 7

2B: Burkey,Justen (1)
3B: Miranda,Ramon (1); Garrison,Randen (1)
CS: Thomas,Deshon (1)
E: Garrison,Randen (2); Isbell,Ty (1); Wagner,Brett (1)
DP: 1

OUAZ IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Redacted (W, 0-0) 7.0 8 4 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 31 32 10 4 121
Totals 8 4 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 31 32 10 4 121

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Elliot,Eli (L, 0-0) 3.1 6 6 5 4 2 0 0 1 0 17 23 3 4 85
Foyle,Benji 0.2 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0 1 17
Wagner,Brett 2.1 2 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 29
Hirsch,Andrew 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 13
Totals 9 10 7 6 6 0 0 1 0 29 39 7 6 144



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

OUAZ - Top of 1st OUA ACU
Camacho,Brian reached first on a fielding error by 2b. 0 0
Lewis,Ben reached on a fielder's choice; Camacho,Brian out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Salazar,Adrian reached on a fielder's choice; Lewis,Ben out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Salazar,Adrian stole second. 0 0
Celaya,Elijah walked. 0 0
Hollins,Jordan grounded out to ss. 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st OUA ACU
Smith,Brent grounded out to ss. 0 0
Ramirez,Justin grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Burkey,Justen doubled to right field. 0 0
Miranda,Ramon grounded out to lf unassisted. 0 0

OUAZ - Top of 2nd OUA ACU
Colon-Baez,Calvin struck out swinging. 0 0
Thomas,Tristan hit by pitch. 0 0
Reese,Deon singled to center field; Thomas,Tristan advanced to second. 0 0
Partida,Daniel pinch ran for Reese,Deon. 0 0
Tinsley,Kobie grounded out to cf unassisted. 0 0
Camacho,Brian singled to right field, RBI; Partida,Daniel advanced to third; Thomas,Tristan scored. 1 0
Camacho,Brian stole second. 1 0
Lewis,Ben struck out swinging. 1 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd OUA ACU
Reese,Deon to c for Partida,Daniel. 1 0
Campillo,Robby grounded out to 3b. 1 0
Villa,Manny grounded out to cf unassisted. 1 0
Ortiz,Alec grounded out to cf unassisted. 1 0

OUAZ - Top of 3rd OUA ACU
Salazar,Adrian doubled to left center. 1 0
Celaya,Elijah walked. 1 0
Hollins,Jordan grounded out to lf unassisted. 1 0
Colon-Baez,Calvin walked; Celaya,Elijah advanced to second; Salazar,Adrian advanced to third. 1 0
Thomas,Tristan grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Colon-Baez,Calvin out on the play. 1 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd OUA ACU
Garrison,Randen tripled to left center. 1 0
McElroy,Damien struck out swinging. 1 0
Smith,Brent reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, RBI; Garrison,Randen scored. 1 1
Ramirez,Justin grounded out to cf unassisted. 1 1
Burkey,Justen singled to right field; Smith,Brent advanced to second. 1 1
Miranda,Ramon grounded out to ss. 1 1

OUAZ - Top of 4th OUA ACU
Reese,Deon doubled down the rf line. 1 1
Partida,Daniel pinch ran for Reese,Deon. 1 1
Tinsley,Kobie reached on a fielder's choice to first base; Partida,Daniel advanced to third. 1 1
Camacho,Brian reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Tinsley,Kobie advanced to second on a fielding error by
2b, advanced to third on the error; Partida,Daniel scored. 2 1
Camacho,Brian advanced to second on a passed ball; Tinsley,Kobie scored on a passed ball, unearned. 3 1



Lewis,Ben tripled to center field, RBI; Camacho,Brian scored. 4 1
Salazar,Adrian grounded out to cf unassisted, sacrifice fly, RBI; Lewis,Ben scored. 5 1
Celaya,Elijah walked. 5 1
Hollins,Jordan tripled down the rf line, RBI; Celaya,Elijah scored. 6 1
Foyle,Benji to p for Elliot,Eli. 6 1
Colon-Baez,Calvin grounded out to ss. 6 1
Thomas,Tristan struck out swinging. 6 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th OUA ACU
Reese,Deon to c for Partida,Daniel. 6 1
Campillo,Robby singled to left field. 6 1
Isbell,Ty pinch ran for Campillo,Robby. 6 1
Villa,Manny reached on a fielder's choice; Isbell,Ty advanced to second on a throwing error by 2b. 6 1
Ortiz,Alec struck out swinging. 6 1
Garrison,Randen struck out swinging. 6 1
McElroy,Damien singled to left center, RBI; Villa,Manny advanced to third; Isbell,Ty scored, unearned. 6 2
Smith,Brent singled to left field, RBI; McElroy,Damien advanced to second; Villa,Manny scored, unearned. 6 3
Ramirez,Justin grounded out to rf unassisted. 6 3

OUAZ - Top of 5th OUA ACU
Campillo,Robby to c for Isbell,Ty. 6 3
Reese,Deon singled to left field. 6 3
Partida,Daniel pinch ran for Reese,Deon. 6 3
Tinsley,Kobie walked; Partida,Daniel advanced to second. 6 3
Camacho,Brian walked; Tinsley,Kobie advanced to second; Partida,Daniel advanced to third. 6 3
Isbell,Ty to 2b for Garrison,Randen. 6 3
Wagner,Brett to p for Foyle,Benji. 6 3
Lewis,Ben struck out swinging. 6 3
Salazar,Adrian reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; Camacho,Brian advanced to second on a throwing error
by 2b; Tinsley,Kobie advanced to third; Partida,Daniel scored. 7 3
Celaya,Elijah grounded out to lf unassisted, sacrifice fly, RBI; Camacho,Brian advanced to third;
Tinsley,Kobie scored, unearned. 8 3
Salazar,Adrian out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 8 3

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th OUA ACU
Reese,Deon to c for Partida,Daniel. 8 3
Burkey,Justen struck out swinging. 8 3
Miranda,Ramon tripled to left center. 8 3
Campillo,Robby reached first on a fielding error by 3b; Miranda,Ramon scored, unearned. 8 4
Thomas,Deshon pinch ran for Campillo,Robby. 8 4
Villa,Manny walked; Thomas,Deshon advanced to second. 8 4
Thomas,Deshon out at third c to 3b, caught stealing. 8 4
Ortiz,Alec struck out swinging. 8 4

OUAZ - Top of 6th OUA ACU
Hamby,JD to 1b for Burkey,Justen. 8 4
Campillo,Robby to c for Thomas,Deshon. 8 4
Hollins,Jordan grounded out to 3b. 8 4
Lugo,Fernando pinch hit for Colon-Baez,Calvin. 8 4
Lugo,Fernando struck out swinging. 8 4
Thomas,Tristan grounded out to cf unassisted. 8 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th OUA ACU
Lugo,Fernando to dh. 8 4
Isbell,Ty fouled out to 1b. 8 4
McElroy,Damien grounded out to rf unassisted. 8 4



Smith,Brent singled to right field. 8 4
Smith,Brent advanced to second on a passed ball. 8 4
Ramirez,Justin grounded out to cf unassisted. 8 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

OUAZ - Top of 7th OUA ACU
Reese,Deon tripled to right center. 8 4
Partida,Daniel pinch ran for Reese,Deon. 8 4
Tinsley,Kobie singled to second base, bunt, advanced to second on an error by p, RBI; Partida,Daniel
scored. 9 4
Camacho,Brian struck out looking. 9 4
Hirsch,Andrew to p for Wagner,Brett. 9 4
Walker,TD pinch hit for Lewis,Ben. 9 4
Tinsley,Kobie advanced to third on a passed ball. 9 4
Walker,TD grounded out to cf unassisted, sacrifice fly, RBI; Tinsley,Kobie scored, unearned. 10 4
Salazar,Adrian grounded out to lf unassisted. 10 4

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th OUA ACU
Walker,TD to rf. 10 4
Reese,Deon to c for Partida,Daniel. 10 4
Hamby,JD struck out swinging. 10 4
Miranda,Ramon popped up to ss. 10 4
Campillo,Robby fouled out to rf. 10 4


